Form P10-1595 REC(05-10-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an.	102999129
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): $\supset \omega$
Antonio Sanfilippo	Name: Battelle Memorial Institute
Augustin J. Calapristi	
Vernon L. Crow Elizabeth G. Hetzler	Street Address: 902 Battelle Boulevard
Alan E. Turner	P.O. Box 999
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached?
□ Yes 🕅 No	City: <u>Richland</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>99352</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached:
🗗 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Na	
Other	EV550715012
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional ne	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? □ Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? □ Yes A No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □
If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional ne	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? □ Yes A No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? □ Yes A No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □
If this document is being filed together with a net A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? □ Yes A No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a net A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? □ Yes Yes A No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a net A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? □ Yes ANO ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to charge any deficiencies or cred
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? Yes ANO ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to charge any deficiencies or cred
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	 B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? □ Yes X No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to charge any deficiencies or created overpayment s to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a net A. Patent Application No.(s)	 B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a net A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional net 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Shaurette Street Address: 601 W. First Ave., #1300 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201	 B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a net A. Patent Application No.(s)	 B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a net A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? □ Yes X No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to charge any deficiencies or creation overpayment s to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0925

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Inventor:

Antonio Sanfilippo 334 Columbia Point Dr., #304 Richland WA 99352

Augustin J. Calapristi 3104 MT Granite CT West Richland, WA 99353 *L. YLC 04/28/2005* Vernon Crow 2127 Newhaven Loop Richland WA 99352

Elizabeth G. Hetzler 292 Rachel Rd. Kennewick WA 99338

Alan E. Turner 292 Rachel Rd. Kennewick WA 99338

Assignee:

Battelle Memorial Institute Corporation of the State of Ohio 902 Battelle Boulevard P.O. Box 999 Richland, Washington 99352

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Document Clustering Methods, Document Cluster Label Disambiguation Methods, Document Clustering Apparatuses, And Articles Of Manufacture".

C:\Documents and Settings\d3j938\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK19\AS1.doc A270504280856N

1 of 7

BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified inventions and application and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions

PATENT REEL: 016530 FRAME: 0528

2 of 7

in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed at <u>Richland</u> <u>WA</u>, on <u>April 28</u>, 20<u>05</u> [city] [state] State of Washington)) ss. County of Benton On April 28, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Antonio Sanfilippo who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

SEAL

Kebecca B. Kupp Notary for the State of Washington residing at Benton City Commission Expires: 2

C:\Documents and Settings\d3j938\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK19\AS1.doc A270504280834N

3 of 7

Signed at <u>Richland</u> [city]	WA [state]	, on April 28	, 20 <u>05</u>
	Augustin J.	Qalapristi	

State of Washington)
County of Benfor))

On <u>April 28</u>, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Augustin J. Calapristi who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

SS.



SEAL

<u>Rebecca B.</u> Rupp Notary for the State of <u>Washington</u> residing at <u>Blanton City</u> [City] Commission Expires: <u>2/10/2006</u>

C:\Documents and Settings\d3j938\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK19\AS1.doc A270504280857N

4 of 7

Signed at	Richland	WA	, on April 28	, 20 <u> <i>05</i></u>
	[city]	[state]	1	

ernon Crow VLC 04/28/2005

State of <u>Washington</u> County of <u>Benton</u>

On April 28, 2005 ____, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Vernon Crow who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

SS.



SEAL

<u>Kebecca B</u> <u>Kupp</u> Notary for the State of <u>Washingtm</u> residing at <u>Bentm City</u> [City] Commission Expires: <u>2/10/2006</u>

C:\Documents and Settings\d3j938\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK19\AS1.doc A270504280834N

Signed at	Richland	WA	, on April 28	, 20_05
-	[city]	[state]		

Elizabet S. Ret,

Elizabeth G. Hetzler

State of <u>Washington</u> County of <u>Bentm</u>

)) ss.)

On <u>April 28, 2005</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Elizabeth G. Hetzler who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.



SEAL

<u>Kebecca</u> B Rupp Notary for the State of <u>Washington</u> residing at <u>Benton City</u> [City] Commission Expires: <u>2/10/2006</u>

C:\Documents and Settings\d3j938\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK19\AS1.doc A270504280834N

Signed at <u>Richland</u> [city]	WA, on <u>April 28</u> , 20 <u>05</u> [state]
	alm E. Thu
	Alan E. Turner
State of Washington)

County of <u>Benton</u>) ss. On <u>April 28, 2005</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Alan E. Turner who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.



SEAL

<u>Kebecca B. Rupp</u> Notary for the State of <u>Washington</u> residing at <u>Bentin Cury</u> [City] Commission Expires: <u>2/10/2006</u>

C:\Documents and Settings\d3j938\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK19\AS1.doc A270504280834N

PATENT REEL: 016530 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 04/29/2005